WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 01_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 02_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 03_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 04_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 05_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 06_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 07_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 08_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Choppy Gusty Howling Tonal Mono 09_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Forceful Choppy Gusty Swirling_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Forest Coniferous_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Gusty Swirling Calm Air_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Gusty Swirling Cold_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Gusty Whistling Fluttering Mountain_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Moderate Steady_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Moderate Swirling Branches Mono_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Barren Tree 02_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Rushing Barren Tree_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Rushing Bushes Calm Quiet_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Forceful Air_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Rushing Forceful Bushes Dynamic_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Forceful Gusty Tonal Swirling_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Forceful Steady_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Rushing Gusty Bright Bushes_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Gusty Calm_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Rushing Gusty Field Grass Bushes_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Gusty Gale Cold_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Rushing Gusty Tonal_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Steady Field Bushes Calm Air_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Strong Forest 01_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Strong Forest 02_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Strong Gusty Dynamic_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

WIND_Wind Tonal Cold Resonating Buffeting_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Tonal Cold Resonating Steady_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Tonal Creaking Tree Powerline 01_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Tonal Creaking Tree Powerline 02_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Tonal Gusty Powerful Buffeting_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WIND_Wind Tonal Gusty Swirling Air_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav
WINDVege_Wind Tree Rustling Leaves_ECT_Exterior Wind.wav

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Howling through fence. Metal fence ticking against pole. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Gusty tonal wind element. Sometimes whistling and howling. Forceful, choppy and dynamic. Mono.

Heavy and forceful wind with choppy and fast gusts. Swirling, short and high pitch tonal gusts. Dynamic. Double ORTF Surround.

Steady wind in coniferous forest. Calm air in a natural reserve. Double ORTF Surround.

Gusty wind in a field with higher pitch swirling through grass. Calm quiet air between stronger gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Gusty wind with choppy high pitched swirling through grass. Calm quiet air in between gusts. LR ORTF Ls Rs AB Spaced Pair.

Moderate swirling and whistling gusty wind. Fluttering tonal wind in bushes on a quiet mountain side. Wind calming down in the end. ORTF.
Steady moderate to heavy wind with small gusty accents. Wind in distant dry vegetation and barren bushes. Double ORTF Surround.
Moderate swirling high pitch wind in branches. Stronger gusts with tonal whooshes. Wind in leaves. Mono.

Gusty and rushing wind in tree without leaves. Calm quiet air in natural heath reserve between gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Gusty and rushing wind in tree without leaves. Calm quiet air in natural heath reserve between gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Rushing but quiet and calm wind in bushes on a mountain side. Texture from branches scraping against each other and low end force. ORTF.
Rushing wind with low end force. Calm air between the strong and fast gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Rushing forceful wind through small group of bushes. Branches hitting each other sometimes creaking. Dynamic and gusty. LR ORTF Ls Rs AB Spaced Pair.

Forceful rushing wind with low end force and higher pitched swirling through grass. Gusty and slightly tonal. Double ORTF Surround.
Dynamic but quite constant and forceful rushing wind. Resonating tonal gusts. LR ORTF Ls Rs AB Spaced Pair.

Rushing wind through barren bushes with a bright sound. Steady and sometimes low buffeting. ORTF.

Subtle wind in a field. Some stronger gusts rushing with low end whooshing. Very quiet en calm environment. ORTF.

Gusty wind in a field with tall grass and some bushes. Calm quiet air between stronger gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Strong wind in small barren bushes in winter. Gusty and cold gale. Slightly tonal in stronger gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

Rushing wind with low end force through barren bushes on a quiet mountain side. Gusty with tonal swirling and low end force. ORTF.
Calm steady wind in a field with some bushes. Calm air in natural heath reserve. Double ORTF Surround.

Very strong gale in forest of birch trees. Long gusts of wind. Texture of dry leaves. ORTF.

Very strong gale in forest of birch trees. Long gusts of wind. Texture of dry leaves. ORTF.

Strong gusty tonal wind with many pitches. Dynamic and sometimes calm. Banging metal fence in the background. AB spaced pair.
Strong cold arctic wind on a mountain with resonating and tonal gusts and low end buffeting. Steady and continuous. ORTF.

Cold arctic wind on a mountain with resonating and tonal gusts. Steady and continuous. ORTF.

Wind in a tree under a tonal howling power line. Close up of creaking wood. Some moments with calm wind. Some distant cars. CU AB.
Wind in a tree under a tonal howling power line, Creaking wood and low end rumble. Power line with higher pitch. ORTF.

Powerful gusty tonal wind with many pitches. Continuous whooshing and slight buffeting. Banging metal fence in the background. AB spaced pair.
Calm wind in small rock formation on mountain with quiet air. Moderate tonal, swirling and resonating gusts. ORTF.

Gusty and dynamic wind in tree with dry leaves rustling. Calm quiet air in natural heath reserve between gusts. Double ORTF Surround.

6:08
2:50
311
1:20
0:48
2:09
0:47
0:36
0:46
5:59
5:07
4:45
3:41
3:05
4:47
2:22
3:43
3:43
5:33
4:.27
3:32
6:00
7:51
1:21
7:20
4:28
3:14
4:33
4:43
1:41
1:37
2:15
4:.44
7:22
12:06
6:23
4:30
4:58
4:55

96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24
96 24

AN ANNNNAENNBENDEBNNSEDESEDRNSDED A DRANAEDDBED A o o a4 s a o s

Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope
Echotope

WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND

www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com
www.echotope.com


http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com
http://www.echotope.com

